#### Form- A

#### FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of\_\_\_\_\_

Ű

Execution Petition No. 48/2023

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge proceedings  $\frac{1}{2}$ 3 1 24.01.2023 The execution petition of Mr. Haseeb Akbar 1 received today by post through Mr. Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat Advocate. It is fixed for implementation report before touring Single Bench at D.I.Khan on -\_\_\_\_\_. Original file be requisitioned. AAG has noted the next date. The respondents be issued notices to submit compliance/implementation report on the date fixed. By the order of Chairman m/ REGISTRAR

# BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR E. NO. 48 12023 CMA No. 2023

....Petitioner

#### Haseeb Akbar

## VERSUS

Government of KPK through Chief Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar and others. .....Respondents

S.No	Description	Annexure	Page No
ŀ	Grounds of Petition		1-4
2	Copy of order dated 28.09.2022	A	5-6
3	Copy of Application	В	'7
4	Vakalatnama;		8

INDEX

Dated: <u>13/01/2023</u>

ेर देइ

#### Your Humble Petitioner

rsale

Haseeb Akbar Through Counsel

GUL TIĂZ KHAN MARWAT

Advocate High Court DIKhan

# BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR CMA NJ. P. NO. 47/2023

#### VERSUS

- 1. Government of KPK through Chief Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- 2. Secretary Home Department Government of KPK Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- 3. The Senior Member Board of Revenue Peshawar.
- 4. The Commissioner D.I.Khan Division, D.I.Khan

PETITION CONTAINING THE REQUEST FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF ORDER OF THIS LEARNED TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN DATED 28.09.2022 PASSED IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 4986/2021 TITLED AS "HASEEB AKBAR V/S GOVT. OF KPK THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS".

Respected Sir,

- 1. That the Petitioner is serving as UDC in the office of Respondent No. 5.
- 2. That the name of petitioner was not included in the common seniority list in the establishment of South Waziristan Tribal District against which the subject cited appeal was filed by the Petitioner in the KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar vide Appeal No. 4986/2021.
- That the Appeal came up for hearing before the Honourable Division Bench of KPK Service Tribunal
   Peshawar Camp Court D.I.Khan on 28.09.2022 and

the Honourable Tribunal was pleased to disposed-off on the undertaking of representative of respondent No 5 namely Mr. Sher Bahadar Additional Assistant Commissioner Ladha South Waziristan Tribal District with observation that the department will provide seniority list to the petitioner containing his name within 10 days from the date of passing of the order. Copy of order is enclosed as **Annexure – A**.

- 4. That the order referred to above, was passed in the presence of representative of respondent No. 5 and the petitioner also approached respondent No. 5 through written application dated 15.11.2022 containing the request to implement the order of this honourable Tribunal and to provide a copy of the seniority list. Copy of application is enclosed as Annexure B.
- 5. That sufficient long time/period has been expired but the order of this honourable Tribunal has not so for been implemented by the respondents, therefore, the Petitioner having no other remedy seeks the indulgence of this learned tribunal for implementation of its order under its inherent jurisdiction inter alia on the following grounds.

#### GROUNDS:-

Α.

That it is/was the legal, statutory and moral obligations of respondents to implement the order of this learned Tribunal but they have failed to do so

. دل

which is shocking for the petitioner and also amounts contempt of Court.

- B. That the actions/inactions, conduct and modus operandi of Respondents to disobey and violate the order is tantamount to abuse and obstruct the process of Court to disobey the order of Court of law/tribunal which is a visible contempt of Court for which he is liable to be proceeded under the law.
- C. That the Petitioner has no other remedy for implementation of order of the Honourable Tribunal except to knock the door of this Honourable Tribunal for implementation of order.
- J. That the Honourable Tribunal got powers and jurisdiction to take cognizance in the matter and to implement the order so passed by this Honourable Tribunal.
- K. That Counsel for the Petitioner may please be allowed to raise additional ground during the course of arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed on acceptance this Petition, this Honorable Tribunal may very graciously be pleased to issue direction to respondents to implement the order of this Honourable Tribunal in letter and sprit so as to meet the ends of justice.

Your humble Petitioner,

Haseeb Akbar Through Counsel

w2

Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat Advocate High Court DIKhan

1

### Dated: <u>13/01/2023</u>

 $\gamma$ 

## BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

CMA No. \_\_\_\_/2023

Haseeb Akbar

#### .....Petitioner.

#### VERSUS

#### AFFIDAVIT

I, Haseeb Akbar S/O Muhammad Akbar UDC office of the Additional Deputy Commissioner (Finance & Planning) South Waziristan Tribal District Tank, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of Petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

sul DEPONENT



	مسلم	「 「 で 」 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、
•	BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIB	UNAL KPK PESHAWAR 2 A
		著 结 Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribupat
	Service Appeal No	1980 / 2021 Diary No. 4872
		14/4/202
Ha	seeb Akbar S/O Muhammad Akbar	UDC office of the Additional
•	puty Commissioner (Finance & Plann	
	strict Tank. 0337750494	
		SAppellant
	VERS	US VS
	х	
1.	Government of KPK through Chi	ief Secretary Civil Secretariat
	Peshawar.	中心 
2.		Government of KPK Civil
n	Secretariat Peshawar.	
3.	The Senior Member Board of Reven	
4.	The Commissioner D.I.Khan Divisio	
5.	The Deputy Commissioner South W	Vaziristan Tribal District at
30%	g Tank. 19.	Respondents
APP	EAL U/S 4 OF KPK SEPTICE OF	
THE	EAL U/S 4 OF KPK SERVICE TR ORDER OF WITHHOLDING	
	JALLALL CARLEN	AND INCN-DISPOSAL OF
-	S WITHIN THE STATUTODY FOR	al et
	5 WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIC	D. m
$Res_{i}$	pectfully Sneweth:	
`~- ÿ″ (1)	Those the notation of the	Burvare Tribuna Fosta was
, (1) ,	That the addresses of the parties	
	the purpose of service of the parties	
$(2)_{d,a}$	That the appellant is a citizen of	Islamic Republic of Pakistan
	and is a permanent resident of SW	
1. K.	Country has the rights and obligation	
191 ( H		
(3)	That the Appellant was appointed a	
	of Additional Political Age South	Mazinis, Entragency vide union
·		

The state

'eptember, 2022

the share a part of the state o

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah. Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Sher Bahadar Khan. Additional Assistant Commissioner leatha for official respondents and learned counsel for private respondents also present.

2. After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and learned Deputy District Attorney, the only grievance of the appellant appears to be that he is not being provided seniority list containing his name. Mr. Sher Bahadar Khan, Additional Assistant Commissioner Ladha is present on behalf of official respondents and undertakes that the department will provide seniority list to the appellant containing his name within 10 days from today. The appellant is at liberty to challenge the same subject to limitation and exception if he feels himself aggrieved from the same. Disposed of accordingly. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open could in D. Khan and given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal this  $28^{th}$  day of September, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) (Salah Ud Din) 非社 、 液美内肥厚 Chairman Member (Judicial) Camp Court D.I.Khan Camp Court D.I.Khan certifield to the fore copy 1 Antunkhwas 10e Tribunal Orteral Presentations: waterston... Polyawar Number 9, Darley 10 10 11/2 Date 03-11-2 Wate of Delivery of Copy 語い、語語の語

To,

The Forat Commissioner, South Ameristan Tribal District At Tank.

Through: <u>PROPER CHANNEL</u>.

Subject:

Sir,

### t: <u>REQUEST FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF ORDER</u> <u>DATED 3.09.2022 OF HONOURABLE KPK</u> <u>SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN IN</u> <u>SERVICE APPEAL NO. 4986/2021.</u>

The Applicant submits the following few lines for your sympathetic consideration please:-

(1) That the Applicant filed the subject cited service appeal in the KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar.

(2) That the Service Appeal came up for hearing before the Honourable Service Tribunal camp Court D.I.Khan on 28.09.2022 and the Honourable Service Tribunal was pleased to observe that seniority list be provided to the applicant within 10 days. Copy of order is enclosed for perusal.

In view of the above submission, it is therefore, humbly prayed that the subject citedorder of the Honourable Service Tribunal may please be implemented in letter and spirit and the Applicant may please be provided the seniority list within the stipulated period as ordered by the honourable Tribunal.

Dated: <u>15/11/2022</u>

Your Humble Applicant

Haseeb UDC

Office of the Additional Deputy Commissioner (Finance & Planning) SWTD at Tank.

「御金郎」

BAR COUNCIL Add Con-	A Be nem of land a line of an 27 day 37 fields 1 and a barrets for boar as init of the protein of an 27 day 37 fields 1 and a barrets for boar as init of the protein of
VAKALATI	
INTERECOURTOF BEFORE THE KOK SO	mice Tribunal perhower
AT A B COORDOLLAR AND A CONTRACT	
Hosank Blow VERSU	S. Front rat F.P.K. 67
1/wa Hakas Auba	
The above named Pettt'and	
Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat Advocate High Court D.I.K	
any of the following acts, deeds and things.	and, if the above mentioned case to an or
<ol> <li>T o appear, act and plead for me/us in the a in which the same may be tried or heard or a</li> </ol>	
therewith.	ally other proceedings out of our confidence
2. To sign and verify and file or withdraw all	proceedings, petitions, appeals, affidavits,
and applications for compromise or withdra	
the said case or any other documents, may	
by the conduct, prosecution or defense of the	
3. To receive payments of and issue receipts for	
payable to us during the course on conclusio To do all other acts and things, which may	deemed necessary or advisable during the
course of proceedings.	deented necessary of advisable during the
AND hereby agree:	
a. To ratify whatever advocates may do the pro	oceedings.
b. Not to hold the advocates responsible if the	
in default in consequence of their absence fro	
c. That the advocates shall be entitled to with the whole or any part of the agreed fee rema	
d. That advocates may be permitted to argue a	
	akalatnama here under the contents of which
have been read/explained to me/us which	is fully understood by me/us.
	$\Delta$
Date: 18/ / 2023	Hasele
	Signature of Executants (s)
	orginature of information (3)
Attested & Accepted:	(Hasees Akbar)
1 drawb.	
Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat	
Advocate High Court D.I.Khan (KPK)	the day water and the second se
Cell No. 0300-9092488 / 0345-9853488	

